DRAWS FOR DRESSAGE
PEEL METROPOLITAN HORSE AND PONY CLUB
Showman
DRESSAGE/SHOW JUMPING/INHAND : 25th October 2020
GATE WILL BE OPEN AT 6.30AM
JUMPING COURSE WILL BE OPEN AT 7AM -8-15AM FOR WALKING
AND 5 MINUTES BETWEEN HEIGHTS

IMPORTANT

SHOW JUMPING

90cm - 8.30amSHARP

80cm- 8.45am sharp

65cm - 9.30amApproximate

45cm - 10.40am Approximate

30cm - 11.45am Approximate

lead line - 12.30pm Approximate

Please remember these are only approximate times - Listen out for you height over PA
90 cm will jump before their dressage test

65cm some riders with later dressage test will jump first

*Please note if you have a late dressage test, do your in hand test first. In hand arena
closes at 11.30AM

Please bring a rope to tie behind your horse in the tie up bays. NO FLOAT YARDS PERMITTED
unless you park up past the old house.

You can tie up to the back of your float

Peel would like to thank our major sponsors for the year

Bling it on Horse Gear and Accessories

Malibu Podiatry

Laptek Systems

Technical Lubrications services

Williams Racing stables

Oldbury vet clinic

Sea Container WA

Secret Womans Business Photography

Sues Horse Rug Repairs and Washing Services

Webb Tree surgery

We will be running a raffle this time so make sure you bring some extra money,
lots of lovely prizes to be won. | will advertise our raffle sponsors on the day as we are
still getting prizes coming in

Presentations after pack up



RIDER NAME
JUDGE - Wendy Fulwood
PRELIM 1.B 65cm
18 yrs and over
Gillian Greaves
krystal Jose-Tanami
Samantha Unstead
Fiona Brown
Natalie Beard
Daniella Kirk
Krystal Jose-Nero
Mara Coombes

PRELIM 1A 40yrs&over
Holly Archer

Peta Jones

Lisa Gleeson

PREP A 30cm 10yrs& under
Breanna Bosma
Charlee Crispin
Brianna Sheriff

Aine Dooley

PREP A 30cm 16-39yrs
Jenielle Burgess
Mara Coombes
Teanna Cahill
Amy Broad

Kelly Buck

LEAD LINE- 10yrs&under
Zara Gossage

Levi Herold

Avery Ballantyne
Holly Ferguson

Olivia Gordon

Lani Herold

Tyler Gossage

Miley Gossage

ARENA 1
GRASS

8.30
8.38
8.46
8.54
9.02
9.10
9.18
9.26

9.34
9.42
9.50

9.58
10.04
10.10
10.16

10.22
10.28
10.34
10.40
10.46

10.52
10.58
11.04
11.10
11.16
11.22
11.28
11.34



RIDER NAME

JUDGE- Kerri Edwards
RIDER NAME

PRELIM 1B 65cm 11-14yrs
Kate Banner

Avarna Mcdonald
Dianti Padayachee
Hannah Stanley
Mackenzie Redmond

PRELIM 1B 65cm 10yrs and under

Makayla Ryan
Hannah Horne

PRELIM 1B 65cm 15-17yrs
Amalie Arnell-Smith
Brianna Mwangangi

PRELIM 1A 45CM
10yrs and under
Tanaya Pustkuchen
Tahni Williams
Sophie Mcdougall
Sophie Ikenushi
Willow Yeates
Penelope Freeman
Makayla Ryan

PRELIM 1A 45cm 11-16yrs
Lianna Paisley

Sasha Rimington
Caitlyn Hale

PREP A 30cm 40yrs&over
Catherine Crosland
Kyla Short

Noelene Scott

PREP A 30cm 11-15yrs
Darcy Kulcsar

Emily Brimblecombe
Avarna Mcdonald
Lyla Laight

ARENA 2
RIVER SAND

AM

8.30
8.38
8.46
8.54
9.02

9.10
9.18

9.26
9.34

9.42
9.50
9.58
10.06
10.14
10.22
10.30

10.38
10.46
10.54

11.02
11.10
11.18

11.24
11.30
11.36
11.42



RIDER NAME ARENA 3

Judge - Marion Sermones RIVER SAND
PRELIM 1.B 65cm 18yrs and over B AM

Sarah Cooper 8.30
Meg Freeman 8.38
Celine Bonnelykke 8.46
Jenny Stamp 8.54
Ingrid Crookshank 9.02

PRELIM 1A 45cm 17-39yrs

Bronwyn Gibson 9.10
Sarah Coates 9.18
Jaimeie Tingwell 9.26
Miranda Harris 9.34
Tess Cooper 9.42
Caris Tavelli 9.50

Please note your height will start jumping at 8.30am sharp
NOVICE 2A 90cm 11- 16 yrs
Portia lee Freeman 9.58

Please note your height will start jumping at 8.45am sharp
PRELIM 1.C 80CM 17 yrs and over

Abbey Worboys 10.06
Catherine Macey 10.14
Amanda Higgins 10.22
Jo Mfune 10.30
Caris Tavelli 10.38

Please note your height will start jumping at 8.45am sharp
Prelim 1.C 80cm14-16yrs

Lauren Stubbs 10.46
Caitlin Lee 10.54
Georgina Clarke 11.02
Mia Seinor 11.10

Please note your height will start jumping at 8.45am sharp
Prelim 1.C 80CM 10-13yrs

Evie James 11.18

Ava Gleeson 11.26



Gear checker-dressage
Anita Worrall 8.10am to finsih

Gear checker - Show Jumping
Lauren Worrall 8.15am - finish

Dressage marshals

Mary Kulcsar 8.15m - 10am

Chris Mcdougall 10am - finish

Dawn Banner 8.15am - 10am
Liz Richards 10am - finish
Show jump Marshals show jump arena

Stephen lee 8.15am - 10am

Maggie Coates 10am - 12noon

phillipa Ocallaghan 12noon to finish

Show Jump Penciller
Jean Shoebridge 8.15am - finish

In-Hand Penciller

Meagan Newman 8am-10am

Carol Grgic 10am - finish

Lorna Bright 8.15am to finish

Joanne Clarke 8.15am to 10am
Chris Unstead 10am to finish

Stacey Summers 8.15am to finish



Gate marshals - show jumping show jump arena
Practise arena
Jessica Cottier - 8.30am

Gillian Greaves -when finished riding

Scorers -small sea container

Sheryl Elliott

Dianne Ould

Nathan

Scorers - Office club rooms

Ron Kenny - 9am-10am then back at 11am
Kelli Featherstone - 10am - 11am

Nicholas Twiggs - 10am - 11am

Canteen Helpers

David Stanley - Manager - Hygenie Officer
Bill Banner - 7.15am -

Jennifer Kirk 12noon - 1pm

Melaine Lee 7.15am -

Troy Worboys -11am - 12noon

Tricia Redmond 9.30am -

Melissa Brooks 10.30am -

Vicki Yeates 12noon -

Few more would be good

Please come to canteen in the morning to offer your help

Show Jump pole pick up

Set up Friday - dressage arenas

Alana Williams
Melissa Brooks
Dianne Ould
Rick Ould

Lisa Gleeson

set up Saturday
Dianne Ould

Kel Ferguson ?
Aileen Dooley
Alyssa ballantyne
Emma Harper
Caris Tavelli
Teresa Ryan
Kristie Heaton
Julie Bosma
gossage family ?
Lisa gleeson

Anyone that is available to help with pole pick up and course change
As not many of you have been allocated a job please help with this

float park Attendant

Jason Short

Pack up

10am

12noon

All hands on deck for this
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